

Federal Fiscal Year 2023 Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Recommended Allocations

The Cobb County CDBG Program office will hold a **Public Review Meeting** on **11:00 a.m.** on <u>Wednesday, June 15, 2022</u> to receive comments on the recommended Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2023 Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) allocations. The proposed 2023 CSBG funding recommendations will be included on the Tuesday, July 12, 2022 Board of Commissioners' Agenda.

A 30-day Public Comment period will commence on Monday, May 30, 2022 and will conclude on Tuesday, July 5, 2022.

All comments regarding this Public Notice should be directed to the Cobb County CDBG Program Office at (770) 528-1455 or via email at <u>publiccomments@cobbcountycdbg.com</u>.

MEETING INFORMATION

Wednesday, June 15, 2022 at 11:00 AM

Dial in: (646) 749-3122

Access Code: 865-577-853

JOIN THE MEETING

https://meet.got

FFY2023 CSBG RECOMMENDED ALLOCATIONS

Organization/Program Description	FFY2023 Allocation
Education	
The Center for Children and Young Adults, Inc GED Home School Literacy	\$ 40,000.00
Program	φ 40,000.00
Youth Empowerment Through Learning, Leading & Servicing, Inc Afterschool	\$ 45,000,00
Program and Community Action Café Teen Program	φ +3,000.00
Employment	
Cobb works Inc Busines services Professionals and Finance Manager.	\$ 10,000.00
Housing	
The Extension, Inc Shelter Residential Recovery Program for Homeless Men &	\$ 150.000.00
Woman's Progam	
MUST Ministries, Inc Elizabeth Inn Emergency Shelter Program	\$ 60,000.00
Zion Keepers, Inc Project Hope Transitional Housing Rent/Utility Assistance	\$ 80,000.00
Cobb County Senior Services - Rent/Utilities Assistance Program	\$ 50,000.00
Income	
Family Promise of Cobb County- Budgeting, Life Skills and Income Management	\$ 12,000.00
Services	\$ 12,000.00
Multiple Domain	
liveSAFE Resources, Inc Domestic Violence Shelter Services	\$ 35,000.00
Ser Familia, Inc Income/Mental Health Services	\$ 62,572.00
The Center for Family Resources, Inc Employment/selfsufficienty/ Assistance	\$ 20,000.00
Program	φ 20,000.00
Zion Baptist Church of Marietta - Rent/Utilities/Counseling Services	\$ 66,500.00
Administration	
Program Administration (WFN Consulting, Inc.)	\$ 69,000.00
Administrative Services (Cobb County Indirect Cost)	\$ 28,000.00
Audit	\$ 10,000.00
Administrative Support	\$ 33,768.00
Database Management & Software Training	\$ 17,000.00
ΤΟΤΑΙ	\$ 788.840.00

Cobb County supports Equal Opportunity and Fair Housing and does not discriminate in any of its grant programs on the basis of race, color, creed, ethnicity, sex, familial status, age, religion, or disability.

No displacement will occur as a result of the activities described herein. Should displacement occur, Cobb County will implement the provisions required by CFR 570.606, outlined in the County Residential Anti-displacement and Relocation Assistance plan. Cobb County does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission of, access to, or treatment of, or employment, the programs and activities described herein. An interpreter is available upon request to assist persons with limited English proficiency. Any requests for reasonable accommodation required by an individual to fully participate in any open meetings, programs, or activities of the Cobb County CDBG Program Office should be directed to: Kimberly Roberts, Managing Director, Cobb County CDBG Program Office, 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150, Marietta, GA 30060, Telephone- 770-528-1457 or Fax-770-528-1466.

Cobb County CDBG Program Office 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150 Marietta, Georgia 30060 (770) 528-1455 info@cobbcountycdbg.org

